gﬁ 485 Bad Diirkheim - Grethen - Hausen - Hardenburg - Isenach - Ruheforst @;iDTWERKE

Bad Diirkheim GmbH

Montag - Freitag

Fahrtnummer| 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 101 | 103 | 105 | 107
4/4A/9 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz  ab) 5.05 535 6.55| 7.42| 842 9.42| 10.42| 11.42| 12.15| 12.42| 13.42| 14.42| 15.42| 16.42| 17.42| 7.00, 9.42| 12.42| 15.42
4/4A/9 Bad Diirkheim, Bahnhof an 552 622 742 821 9.21| 10.21]| 11.21] 12.21| 13.02| 13.21| 14.21| 15.21| 16.21| 17.21| 1821 7.47| 10.21| 13.21]| 16.21
Bad Diirkheim, Bahnhof ab| 544| 6.18| 6.58| 7.50| 8.35| 9.35| 10.35/ 11.35| 12.23| 13.06| 13.35| 14.35| 15.35| 16.35| 17.35| 18.35| 8.35| 10.54| 13.54| 16.57
- Rustengut 11.36| 12.24| 13.07
Bad Dirkheim, KanalstraBe 11.37| 12.25| 13.08
Bad Durkheim, Schulzent. Trift 11.40| 12.28| 13.11
- Krankenhaus 5.46| 6.20| 7.00, 7.52| 8.37| 9.37| 10.37 | | 13.37| 14.37| 15.37| 16.37| 17.37| 18.37| 8.37| 10.56| 13.56| 16.59
- GroBes Fass 548 6.22| 7.02| 7.56| 8.39] 9.39| 10.39| 11.45| 12.33| 13.16| 13.39| 14.39| 15.39| 16.39| 17.39| 18.39] 8.39| 10.58| 13.58| 17.01
- Drei Muhlen 5.49| 6.23| 7.038| 7.57| 8.40| 9.40| 10.40| 11.46| 12.34| 13.17| 13.40| 14.40| 15.40| 16.40| 17.40| 18.40| 8.40| 10.59| 13.59| 17.02
Grethen, Mitte 550/ 6.24| 7.04| 7.58| 8.41| 9.41| 10.41| 11.47| 12.35| 13.18| 13.41| 14.41| 15.41| 16.41| 17.41| 18.41] 8.41| 11.00| 14.00| 17.03
- Herzogweiher/Pfalzmuseum 551| 6.25| 7.05| 7.59| 8.42| 9.42| 10.42| 11.48| 12.36| 13.19| 13.42| 14.42| 15.42| 16.42| 17.42| 18.42| 8.42| 11.01| 14.01| 17.04
Hausen, Mitte 11.49| 12.37| 13.20| 13.43| 14.43| 15.43| 16.43| 17.43| 18.43| 8.43| 11.02| 14.02| 17.05
- Abzw. Eppental 11.50| 12.38| 13.21| 13.44| 14.44| 15.44| 16.44| 17.44| 18.44| 8.44| 11.03| 14.03| 17.06
- Haseneck 11.51| 12.39| 13.24| 13.45| 14.45| 15.45| 16.45| 17.45 18.45| 8.45| 11.04| 14.04| 17.07
- Abzw. Eppental 11.52| 12.40| 13.25| 13.46| 14.46| 15.46| 16.46| 17.46| 18.46| 8.46| 11.05| 14.05| 17.08
- Mitte 11.53| 12.41| 13.26| 13.47| 14.47| 15.47| 16.47| 17.47| 18.47| 8.47| 11.06| 14.06| 17.09
- Abzw. Gaistal 5.52| 6.26| 7.06| 8.01| 8.43| 9.43| 10.43| 11.54| 12.42| 13.27| 13.48| 14.48| 15.48| 16.48| 17.48| 18.48| 8.48| 11.07| 14.07| 17.10
Hardenburg, Ost 5.53| 6.27| 7.07| 8.02| 8.44| 9.44| 10.44| 11.55| 12.43| 13.28| 13.49| 14.49| 15.49| 16.49| 17.49| 18.49] 8.49| 11.08| 14.08| 17.11
- Kirche 554 6.28| 7.08| 8.03| 8.45| 9.45| 10.45| 11.56| 12.44| 13.29| 13.50| 14.50| 15.50| 16.50| 17.50| 18.50| 8.50| 11.09| 14.09| 17.12
- West 5.55| 6.29| 7.09| 8.04| 8.46| 9.46| 10.46| 11.57| 12.45| 13.30| 13.51| 14.51| 15.51| 16.51| 17.51| 18.51| 8.51| 11.10| 14.10| 17.13
- Waldschldssel 5.56| 6.30| 7.10| 8.05| 8.48| 9.48| 10.48| 11.59| 12.46| 13.31| 13.53| 14.53| 15.53| 16.53| 17.53| 18.53| 8.52| 11.11| 14.11| 17.14
- Schleipen 6.31 9.49 13.54 17.54 8.53| 11.12| 14.12| 17.15
- Sagewerk 6.33 9.50 13.55 17.55 8.54| 11.13| 14.13| 17.16
- Alte Schmelz 6.33 9.50 13.55 17.55 8.54| 11.13| 14.13| 17.16
- Abzw. Saupferch 6.36 9.53 13.58 17.58 8.57| 11.16| 14.16| 17.19
- Abzw. Isenach B 37 6.37 9.54 13.59 17.59 8.58| 11.18| 14.18| 17.20
- Ruheforst an 9.04| 11.21] 14.21| 17.26

Sonn- und Feiertag
Fahrtnummer| 201 203 | 205
Beschrénkungen| [T bF|

4/4A/9 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz —ab| 9.42| 9.42| 13.42| 16.42|
4/4A/9 Bad Diirkheim, Bahnhof an| 10.21| 10.21| 14.21| 17.21
Bad Dirkheim, Bahnhof ab| 10.50 14.38| 17.35
- Krankenhaus 10.52 14.40| 17.37
- GroBes Fass 10.54 14.42| 17.39
- Drei Muhlen 10.55 14.43| 17.40
Grethen, Mitte 10.56 14.44| 17.41
- Herzogweiher/Pfalzmuseum 10.57 14.45| 17.42
Hausen, Mitte 10.58 14.46| 17.43
- Abzw. Eppental 10.59 14.47| 17.44
- Haseneck 11.00 14.48| 17.45
- Abzw. Eppental 11.01 14.49| 17.46
- Mitte 11.02 14.50| 17.47
- Abzw. Gaistal 11.08 14.51| 17.48
Hardenburg, Ost 11.04 14.52| 17.49
- Kirche 11.05 14.53| 17.50
- West 11.06 14.54| 17.51
- Waldschlossel 11.07 14.55| 17.52
- Schleipen 11.08 14.56| 17.53
- Sagewerk 11.09 14.57| 17.54
- Alte Schmelz 11.09 14.57| 17.54
- Abzw. Saupferch 11.12 15.00| 17.57
- Abzw. Isenach B 37 11.13 15.01| 17.58
- Ruheforst an| 11.16 15.04| 18.01

ZEICHENERKLARUNG: [M=nur 12.06. - 30.10.2016

Hi=ab01.11.2016
Weitere Fahrten (Ruftaxi) auf Teilen der Linie siehe Tabelle(n) 4971
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485 Ruheforst - Isenach - Hardenburg - Hausen - Grethen - Bad Diirkheim @'?ZDTWERKE

Bad Diirkheim GmbH

€

Montag - Freitag ]
6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 102 | 104 | 106 | 108

Fahrtnummer| 2 4

Isenach, Ruheforst ab 9.04| 11.21| 14.21| 17.26
- Abzw. Isenach B 37 6.37 9.54 13.59 17.59 9.07| 11.24| 14.24| 17.29
- Abzw. Saupferch 6.38 9.55 14.00 18.00 9.08| 11.25| 14.25| 17.30
- Wolfental 6.39 9.56 14.01 18.01 9.09| 11.26| 14.26| 17.31
- Papierfabrik Cordier 6.40 9.57 14.02 18.02 9.10| 11.27| 14.27| 17.32
- Alte Schmelz 6.41 9.58 14.03 18.03 9.11| 11.28| 14.28| 17.33
- Sagewerk 6.41 9.58 14.03 18.03 9.11| 11.28| 14.28| 17.33
- Schleipen 6.42 9.59 14.04 18.04 9.12| 11.29| 14.29| 17.34
- Waldschléssel 5.57| 6.44| 7.10| 8.05| 9.00| 10.00| 11.00| 12.00| 12.48| 13.35| 14.05| 15.00| 16.00| 17.00| 18.05| 19.00f 9.14| 11.31| 14.31| 17.36
- West 558/ 6.45| 7.11| 8.06] 9.01| 10.01| 11.01| 12.01| 12.49| 13.36| 14.06| 15.01| 16.01| 17.01| 18.06| 19.01| 9.15| 11.32| 14.32| 17.37
- Kirche 5.58| 6.45| 7.11| 8.07| 9.02| 10.02| 11.02| 12.02| 12.49| 13.36| 14.07| 15.02| 16.02| 17.02| 18.07| 19.02| 9.15| 11.32| 14.32| 17.37
- Ost 5.59| 6.46| 7.12| 8.08| 9.03| 10.03| 11.03| 12.03| 12.50| 13.37| 14.08| 15.03| 16.03| 17.03| 18.08| 19.03| 9.16| 11.33| 14.33| 17.38
Hausen, Abzw. Gaistal 6.00| 6.47| 7.13| 8.09| 9.04| 10.04| 11.04| 12.04| 12.51| 13.38| 14.09| 15.04| 16.04| 17.04| 18.09| 19.04| 9.17| 11.34| 14.34| 17.39
- Mitte 6.01| 6.48| 7.14| 8.10] 9.05| 10.05| 11.05| 12.05| 12.52| 13.39 9.18| 11.35| 14.35| 17.40
- Abzw. Eppental 6.02| 6.49| 7.15| 8.11| 9.06| 10.06| 11.06| 12.06| 12.53| 13.40 9.19| 11.36| 14.36| 17.41
- Haseneck 6.04| 6.51| 7.17| 8.12] 9.07| 10.07| 11.07| 12.07| 12.55| 13.41 9.21] 11.38| 14.38| 17.43
- Abzw. Eppental 6.06| 6.53| 7.19| 8.13| 9.08| 10.08| 11.08| 12.08| 12.56| 13.42 9.22| 11.39| 14.39| 17.44
- Mitte 6.07| 6.53| 7.20| 8.14| 9.09| 10.09| 11.09| 12.09| 12.57| 13.43 9.23| 11.40| 14.40| 17.45
Grethen, Schindtal 6.08| 6.54| 7.21| 8.15| 9.10| 10.10| 11.10| 12.10| 12.58| 13.44| 14.11| 15.06| 16.06| 17.06| 18.11| 19.06| 9.24| 11.41| 14.41| 17.46
- Pfalzmuseum 6.09| 6.55| 7.22| 8.16] 9.11] 10.11] 11.11] 12.11| 13.00| 13.45| 14.12| 15.07| 16.07| 17.07| 18.12| 19.07| 9.25| 11.42| 14.42| 17.47
- Mitte 6.10| 6.56| 7.23| 8.17| 9.12| 10.12| 11.12| 12.12| 13.01| 13.46| 14.13| 15.08| 16.08| 17.08| 18.13| 19.08| 9.26| 11.43| 14.43| 17.48
Bad Durkheim, Altes Schwimmbad 6.11| 6.57| 7.24| 8.18| 9.13] 10.13| 11.13| 12.13| 13.02| 13.47| 14.14| 15.09| 16.09| 17.09| 18.14| 19.09| 9.27| 11.44| 14.44| 17.49
- GroBes Fass 6.12| 658 7.25| 8.19| 9.14| 10.14| 11.14| 12.14| 13.03| 13.48| 14.15| 15.10| 16.10| 17.10| 18.15| 19.10| 9.28| 11.45| 14.45| 17.50
- Schulzentrum Trift 7.29 11.18 13.07

Bad Dirkheim, KanalstraBe 7.35 11.19 13.08

Bad Durkheim, Triftweg 7.36 11.20 13.09

- Am Falltor 7.37 11.21 13.10

- Krankenhaus 6.14| 7.00 | 8.23| 9.16| 10.16 | 12.16 | 13.50| 14.17| 15.12| 16.12| 17.12| 18.17| 19.12| 9.30| 11.47| 14.47| 17.52
- Bahnhof an| 6.17| 7.05| 7.40, 8.27| 9.22| 10.22| 11.27| 12.25| 13.13| 13.54| 14.23| 15.18| 16.18| 17.18| 18.23| 19.18] 9.34| 11.51| 14.51| 17.56
4/4A/9 Bad Diirkheim, Bahnhof ab| 6.24) 7.14| 7.54) 8.34| 9.34| 10.34| 11.34| 12.34| 13.14| 14.14| 14.34| 15.34| 16.34| 17.34| 18.54| 20.14| 10.14| 12.14| 15.14| 18.14

4/4A/9 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz _an| 7.10 8.00] 8.40] 9.12| 10.12| 11.12| 12.12| 13.12| 14.00| 15.00| 15.12| 16.12| 17.12] 18.12| 19.40| 21.00| 11.00| 13.00| 16.00| 19.00)

Sonn- und Feiertag
Fahrtnummer| 202 | 204 | 206

Isenach, Ruheforst ab| 11.16| 15.04| 18.01
- Abzw. Isenach B 37 11.19| 15.07| 18.04
- Abzw. Saupferch 11.20| 15.08| 18.05
- Wolfental 11.21| 15.09| 18.06
- Papierfabrik Cordier 11.22| 15.10| 18.07
- Alte Schmelz 11.23| 15.11] 18.08
- Sagewerk 11.23| 15.11| 18.08
- Schleipen 11.24| 15.12| 18.09
- Waldschléssel 11.26| 15.14| 18.11
- West 11.27| 15.15| 18.12
- Kirche 11.27| 15.15| 18.12
- Ost 11.28| 15.16] 18.13
Hausen, Abzw. Gaistal 11.29| 15.17| 18.14
- Mitte 11.30| 15.18] 18.15
- Abzw. Eppental 11.31| 15.19| 18.16
- Haseneck 11.33| 15.21| 18.18
- Abzw. Eppental 11.34| 15.22| 18.19
- Mitte 11.35| 15.23| 18.20
Grethen, Schindtal 11.36| 15.24| 18.21
- Pfalzmuseum 11.37| 15.25| 18.22
- Mitte 11.38| 15.26| 18.23
Bad Durkheim, Altes Schwimmbad 11.39| 15.27| 18.24
- GroBes Fass 11.40| 15.28| 18.25
- Krankenhaus 11.42| 15.30| 18.27
- Bahnhof an| 11.46| 15.34| 18.31
4/4A/9 Bad Diirkheim, Bahnhof ab| 12.14| 16.14| 19.14

4/4A/9 Ludwigshafen, Berliner Platz _an| 13.00| 17.00| 20.00

Weitere Fahrten (Ruftaxi) auf Teilen der Linie siehe Tabelle(n) 4971
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